Town of Seymour - Board of Finance
Department Budget Request - Presentation Schedule
For 2026-2027 Budget Year

Event Date Time Location Notes
Budgst Request Forms Sent Out Tuesday, December 2, 2025 Done by Finance Depariment
Legal Obligations Due to BoF Tuesday, January 20, 2026 Noon Town Clerk Finance Director and BoE CFO
All Department Budgets Due to
Town Clerk Friday, January 30, 2026 Noon Town Clerk
Revenue, Town Utilities, Employee
Budget Workshop Benefits, Debt Service, Capital and
Wednesday, February 4, 2026 7:00pm N.Drummer Room Contingency
Budget Workshop Monday, February 8, 2026 7:00pm | N.Drummer Room Police Department
Fire Depariment
Communications/Emergency Mgmt
Fire Marshal
Budget Workshop Wednesday, February 11, 2026 7:00pm | N.Drummer Room Community Services
Registrar of Voters
Town IT
Budget Workshop Monday, February 16, 2026 N.Drummer Room NO MEETINGS SCHEDULED
Submit Notice to Paper for First
Public Hearing Tuesday, February 17, 2026 Publish by Friday, February 20th
Budget Workshop Wednesday, February 18, 2026 7:00pm N.Drummer Room Town Clerk
Tax Collector
Tax Assessor
Library
Budget Workshop Monday, February 23, 2026 7:00pm N.Drummer Room Town Building
Public Works
Parks
Seymour Events
Budget Workshop Wednesday, February 25, 2026 7:00pm N.Drummer Room Building Compliance
Culture and Arls
Finance Depanment
Budgel Workshop Monday, March 2, 2026 7:00pm N.Drummer Room TBD
First Pubiic Hearing and Budget
Workshop Wednesday, March 4, 2026 7:00pm N.Drummer Room TBD
Submit Notice to Paper for Second
Public Hearing Thursday, March 5, 2026 Publish by Friday, March 6th
Budget Workshop Monday, March 9, 2026 7:00pm N.Drummer Room Board of Education
First Selectwoman's Budget
Presentation Wednesday, March 11, 2026 7:00pm | N.Drummer Room
Board Deliberations Monday, March 16, 2026 7:00pm N.Drummer Room
Board Deliberations Wednesday, March 18, 2026 7:00pm N.Drummer Room
Second Public Hearing Thursday, March 19, 2026 7:00pm N. Drummer Room




Town of Seymour - Board of Finance
Department Budget Request - Presentation Schedule
For 2026-2027 Budget Year

Event _Date Time Location Notes
Board Deliberations Final Budget for presentation at Annua!
Monday, March 23, 2026 7:00pm N.Drummer Hoom | Town Meeting submitted to Town Clerk
Annual Town Meeting Tuesday, April 7, 2026 7:00pm SMS

Referendum Vote 1 Tuesday, April 21, 2026 6a-8p Community Center
Referendum Vote 2 (if needed) Tuesday, May 5, 2026 6a-8p Community Center
Referendum Vote 3 (if neaded) Tuesday, May 19, 2026 6a-8p Community Center
Referendum Vote 4 (if needed) Tuesday, June 2, 2026 6a-8p Community Center




